

## Alliance for Regulatory Coordination

### Recommended amendment to 2019 Senate Bill 820

February 19, 2020

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- 1.** Page 3, line 2: delete “(2m) The” and substitute “(2i) Except as provided under sub. (2r), the”.
- 2.** Page 3, line 6: delete “200,000” and substitute “50,000”.
- 3. Section 3m.** 101.12 (2r) of the statutes is created to read: 101.12 (2r) The provisions of sub. (2i) do not apply to fire detection, prevention and suppression systems.
- 4.** Page 3, line 24: delete line 24 through page 4, line 21, and substitute the following:  
**Section 5.** SPS Table 382.20-1, line 2. of the administrative code is amended to read:  
  
2. Plumbing, new installations, additions and alterations involving ~~16~~ 25 or more plumbing fixtures, serving buildings owned by a metropolitan or sanitary sewer district. b  
  
**Section 6.** SPS Table 382.20-1, line 3. of the administrative code is amended to read:  
  
3. Plumbing, new installations, additions and alterations involving ~~16~~ 25 or more plumbing fixtures, serving buildings owned by the state. b  
  
**Section 7.** SPS Table 382.20-2, line 1. of the administrative code is amended to read:  
  
1. New installations, additions and alterations to drain systems, vent systems, water service systems, and water distribution systems involving ~~16~~ 25 or more plumbing fixtures to be installed in connection with public buildings. a,b  
  
**Section 8.** SPS Table 382.20-2, footnote d is amended to read:  
  
d Plan review involving ~~16~~ 25 or more plumbing fixtures also applies.
- 5.** Page 4, line 22: delete “6” and substitute “9”.